

## GOVERNMENT OF HARYANA / हरियाणा सरकार

LABOUR DEPARTMENT HARYANA
श्रम विभाग हरियाणा

## OFFICE ORDER

On the recommendation of the Secretary, Haryana Staff Selection Commission, Panchkula vide letter No. HSSC/Confd./Recomm/2019/1119 Dated, 21-01-2019 the following Peon/Orderly/Lab Attendant are hereby posted at the stations given below against their names with immediate effect:
PEON:-

Sr. No	Name of candidate Father's Name, Sh./ Smt.	Proposed Place of Posting
1.	Meena Rani D/o Sh. Subhash , VPO Igrah, Vill./Tehsil/Distt. Jind	Deputy Director, Industrial Safety and Health, Hisar
2.	Vishal Goyat S/o Sh. Bani Singh, Near Arya Girls College Laxman Colony, City Julana Distt. Jind	Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-I, Panipat
3.	Sandeep Kumar S/o Sh. Satbir Singh , H.No. 143, VPO Lajwan Khurd, Tehsil Julana Distt. Jind	Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-III, Gurugram
4.	Sunjay Kumar S/o Sh. Ram Kumar, VPO Parbhuwala, Tehsil Uklana Mandi Distt. Hissar	Addl. Labour Commissioner, NCR, Gurugram
5.	Sunil Dhull S/o Sh. Satyawan , VPO Ramrai, Tehsil & Distt. Jind	Deputy Labour Commissioner, Circle-I, Gurugram
6.	Mahavir Singh S/o Sh. Ram Phal	Headquarter

## LAB ATTENDANT

Sr. No	Name of candidate Father's NameSh./ Smt.	Proposed Place of Posting
1.	Nishant S/o Sh. Mahaveer , VPO-Kothal Khurd City, Kothal Tehsil /Distt. Mahendergarh,	Assistant Director, Industrial Safety and Health, Chemical, Gurugram

## Orderly:-

Sr. No	Name of candidate Father's NameSh./ Smt.	Proposed Place of Posting
1.	Lakshmi D/o Chiman Lal, H.No. 459 Ward 1 Private LOCO Colony Near Railway Station City Jind, Distt. Jind	Presiding Officer, Industrial Tribunal-cum-Labour Court, Rohtak

The concerned DDOs are directed to feed the data of newly appointed Peon in HRMS.

Note: No TA/DA and joining time will be admissible. They are directed to join their duties at new place of posting immediately.

Dated: 08.02.2019

VIJAY SINGH DAHIYA, LABOUR COMMISSIONER, HARYANA.

Endst. No. Estt./03/2019/ 5583-56/0 Dated: 11/2/19

A copy is forwarded to the following for information and necessary action:-

- 1. Presiding Officer, Labour Court, Rohtak.
- 2. Addl. Labour Commissioner, NCR, Gurugram.
- 3. Deputy Director, IS&H, Hisar.
- 4. Deputy Labour Commissioner, Circle-I, Gurugram & Panipat.
- 5. Assistant Director, Industrial Safety and Health, Chemical, Gurugram.
- 6. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Circle-I Panipat, Gurugram-III,
- 7. Treasury Officer, Gurugram, Panipat, Rohtak, Hisar & Chandigarh.
- 8. Accounts officer, HQ.
- 9. Concerned Officials, Hq.
- 10. PS to W/Labour Commissioner.
- 11. Office order file.

Addl. Labour Commissioner (Admn.), Labour Department, Haryana